RESOLUTION 2025-03-XXXX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIGNAL HILL, CALIFORNIA AMENDING THE ADOPTED BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

WHEREAS, the City Council approves the appropriation of funds for the purpose stated below.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIGNAL HILL, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. To authorize budget adjustment 25-XXX of the FY 2024-25 Budget as follows:

Purpose: FY 2024-2025 Pavement Management CIP Project

Fund	Dept	Object	Project	Description	Amount
1) Salaries and Benefits & Event /Program Costs (Supplies)					
400	40	5894	90.25003.PRC.203	FY 24-25 Pavement Management	\$64,940
400	40	5894	90.25003.RMRA.238	FY 24-25 Pavement Management	\$144,205
203	31	4161		County Public Transportation	\$64,940
238	33	4206		RMRA State Road Maintenance	\$144,205
2) Transfer of funds to cover expenses					
203	99	7939		Transfer to Capital Projects	\$64,940
400	0	6948		Transfer from Special Revenue	\$64,940
238	99	7939		Transfer to Capital Projects	\$144,205
400	0	6948		Transfer from Special Revenue	\$144,205

Section 2. To add the above-referenced adjustments to the Budget Adjustment Status Report (Exhibit A).

KEIR JONES MAYOR ATTEST: CARMEN R. BROOKS CITY CLERK STATE OF CALIFORNIA **COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES**) ss. CITY OF SIGNAL HILL) I, DARITZA GONZALEZ, City Clerk of the City of Signal Hill, California, hereby certify that Resolution No. 2025-03-XXXX was adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Signal Hill held on the 11th day of March 2025 and that the same was adopted by the following roll call vote: AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: DARITZA GONZALEZ

CITY CLERK

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City

Council on this 11th day of March, 2025.